–1– AECTB13E   201509-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
Subminiature Size
Connector Integrated Type
AV6 (CS)
SWITCHES
FEATURES
• Easy assembling as this switch is connector integrated.
• High contact reliability by simple dust prevension guard
and Au-clad double layer contacts
• Two types of contact form are available, the SPST-NC and
the SPST-NO.
• The lever position can be changed. the standard lever
position and the backward lever position.
• Protection grade: IP40
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Vending machine
• Copying machine
• Printer
• Also for all types of equipment required for maintenance
and inspections.
29.2
10
(Unit: mm)
RoHS compliant
AV 6 64
Operation load Contact material
64: CuNi alloy + Au-clad contact
Contact form
2: SPST-NC (Plunger color: Red)
3: SPST-NO (Plunger color: Yellow)
Lever position
Nil: Standard
12: Backward
Actuators
0: Pin plunger
2: Hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Roller lever
0.50N
0.20N
0.20N
0.20N
1.50N
0.50N
0.50N
0.50N
Pin plunger
Hinge lever
Simulated roller lever
Roller lever
2 5
6th digit of
part numberActuator
Agency standard
3: UL/C-UL, TÜV
CONTACT FORM LEVER POSITION
1) SPST-NC 2) SPST-NO
COM
NC
COM
NO
1) Standard 2) Backward
CURRENT CAPACITY (reference) APPLICABLE CONNECTOR
Easy assembling as this switch is connector integrated.
• Applicable connector: XA connector produced by JST Mfg. Co.,